

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2010
IN
L.C. SUIT NO. 1166 OF 1979

ALONG WITH

APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2010
IN
L.C. SUIT NO. 1165 OF 1979

ALONG WITH

APPEAL NO. 167 OF 2010
IN
L.C. SUIT NO. 1164 OF 1979

The New India Assurance Company Limited ...Appellant.

Vs.

NRC Limited & Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. D.D. Madon, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. F. Dubhash and Ms. Meeta Doshi i/by
M/s. Mulla & Mulla for the Appellant.

Mr. Satish Shah a/w Mr. L.A. Rubens and Mr. Sujit Suryawanshi i/by M/s.
Vigil Juris for the Respondents.

**CORAM : PB.MAJMUDAR &
ANOOP V. MOHTA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th September, 2010

PC.:-

1 Admit.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)

(PB. MAJMUDAR, J.)