

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 165 OF 2010

In

SUITS 1166 OF 1979

The New India Assurance CompanyPetitioner

V/S

Nrc Ltd And Anr.Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 166 OF 2010

In

SUITS 1165 OF 1979

New India Assurance Company Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Nrc Ltd.Respondent

WITH

APPEALS NO. 167 OF 2010

In

SUITS 1164 OF 1979

The New India Assurance Company Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Nrc Ltd And Ors.Respondent

Ms. Meeta Dagli i/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt &
Caroe for Appellant

Mr. Sujit Suryavanshi i/b Vigil Juris for Respondent

CORAM : V.M. KANADE &

M.S. SONAK, JJ

DATE : 13th June, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for Appellant, stand over to 11th July 2017. No further adjournment.

(ASSOCIATE)