

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 167 OF 2010

In

SUITS 1164 OF 1979

The New India Assurance Company Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Nrc Ltd And Ors.Respondent

Mr.Walter Lewis i/by Mull and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and
Caroe, Advocate for Appellant

Mr.Zal Andhyarujina a/w Akanksha, Ankita Karmakar and
Pratik Shah i/by Vigil Juris, Advocate for R 1.

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 21/11/2019

(ASSOCIATE)