

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2010

IN

SUIT NO. 1166 OF 1979

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (APPEAL) NO. 895 OF 2010

IN

APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2010

The New India Assurance Company Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

NRC Limited and Ors.

... Respondents

APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2010

IN

SUIT NO. 1165 OF 1979

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (APPEAL) NO. 890 OF 2010

IN

APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2010

The New India Assurance Company Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

NRC Limited

... Respondent

APPEAL NO. 167 OF 2010

IN

SUIT NO. 1164 OF 1979

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (APPEAL) NO. 894 OF 2010

IN

APPEAL NO. 167 OF 2010

The New India Assurance Company Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

NRC Limited and Ors.

... Respondents

Senior Advocate Mr. Rahul Narichania a/w Ms. Aarti Shah and Mr. Aaron Fernandes i/b Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt & Caroe, for the Appellant.

Mr. Sushant Arora a/w Mr. Hridaya Kashyap i/b L R and Associates, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 5th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. By consent, the matter be listed on the weekly Final Hearing Board commencing from 6th April, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)